
Oglethorpe (0-2) -vs- Pfeiffer (2-1)
02/15/2026 at Misenhemer, N.C. (Lefko-MIlls Field)

 
 

 
 
Oglethorpe Goals: Johnson, Gannon (2); Stroud, Noah (2); Udoh, Aniedo (2); Knowles, Peyton (1); Miller, Liam (1) 
Assists: Johnson, Gannon (1); Miller, Liam (1) 
 
Pfeiffer Goals: Sullivan, Dylan (9); Rivera, Will (4); Palombo, Davis (3); Johnson, Jackson (3); Miles, Ethan (3); Finley, Collin (2); Orr, Trent
(2); Ceant, Ezequel (1); Apriligano, Vincent (1); Hopkins, Tiger (1); Barker, Gabriel (1); Pinheiro, Arthur (1) 
Assists: Hopkins, Tiger (6); Miles, Ethan (6); Palombo, Davis (3); Sullivan, Dylan (1); Fitch, Bashwyn (1); Easley, Eli (1); Gallagher, Ethan
(1); Foxwell, Luke (1); Johnson, Jackson (1); Kemer, Caleb (1); Danis, Luc (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Lefko-MIlls Field
Penalties: Hunter, Gabe 1st/04:03; Lewis, TJ 2nd/13:36; Miller, Liam 2nd/10:17; Moretz, Sawyer 2nd/06:37; Fletcher, Jeremiah 2nd/05:14;
Argent, Matthew 2nd/05:14; Finley, Collin 2nd/02:52; Stroud, Noah 2nd/00:45; Miller, Liam 3rd/12:08; Miller, Liam 3rd/01:54; Hunter, Gabe
4th/13:50; Mapstone, Jack 4th/13:50; Prado, Brenn 4th/00:40
Officials: Mikko Red Arrow; Ryan Applegate; Jason Ketchoyian; K.C. Culler (Scorer)

Date: 02/15/2026
Attendance: 80

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Oglethorpe 1 2 2 3 8
Pfeiffer 11 6 10 4 31

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Oglethorpe 5 8 8 9 30
Pfeiffer 19 14 21 8 62

Shots On Goal
Oglethorpe 2 6 6 6 20
Pfeiffer 14 8 12 6 40

Saves
Oglethorpe 3 2 2 2 9
Pfeiffer 1 4 4 3 12

Turnovers
Oglethorpe 11 3 7 10 31
Pfeiffer 7 6 6 8 27

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Oglethorpe 5-8 4-4 3-3 3-7 15-22
Pfeiffer 4-5 6-6 8-8 4-6 22-25

Ground Balls
Oglethorpe 6 7 10 9 32
Pfeiffer 21 16 18 13 68

Face Offs
Oglethorpe 4 2 6 4 16
Pfeiffer 5 7 7 4 23

Extra Man Opportunities
Oglethorpe 0 4 0 1 1-5
Pfeiffer 1 3 2 0 4-6



Oglethorpe 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
LSM 2 Carpenter, Daniel 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -

M 3 Lewis, TJ 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
M 6 Wilson, Matthew 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
ATT 7 Johnson, Gannon 2 1 3 10 1 3 2 - -

M 9 Stroud, Noah 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
LSM 11 Cuni, Jax 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
M 13 Adams, Henry 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 - -
M 14 Knowles, Peyton 1 0 1 5 1 2 1 - -
M 17 Martelo Reyes, Alexander 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 - -

M 21 Hunter, Gabe 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 16-35
2-

02:00
M 22 Udoh, Aniedo 2 0 2 4 2 3 0 - -
M 23 Song, Parker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-3 -

M 24 Miller, Liam 1 1 2 3 1 4 0 -
3-

02:30
GK 27 Desaussure, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
LSM 29 Caskey, Charles 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 - -
LSM 31 Spoto, Jerald 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
GK 33 Wood, Ian 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0-1 -
LSM 43 Stafford, Logan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

Totals 8 2 10 30 32 31 10 16-39
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Desaussure, Wyatt 45:00 27 7 L
33 Wood, Ian 15:00 4 2



Pfeiffer 31

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GOAL
KEEPE
R 0 Tellis, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 1 Ceant, Ezequel 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 2 Finley, Collin 2 0 2 2 1 0 1 -

1-
00:30

ATTA
CKER 3 Sullivan, Dylan 9 1 10 13 1 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 4 Fitch, Bashwyn 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 5 Simpson, Kaleb 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 8-13 -
MIDFI
ELDER 6 Harrison, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 7 Holland, Caden 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 8 Reese, Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 9 Moretz, Sawyer 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 -

1-
01:00

DEFE
NDER 11 Polokowski, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
DEFE
NDER 12 Luft, Brandon 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
ATTA
CKER 13 Easley, Eli 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 15 Apriligano, Vincent 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 16 Gallagher, Ethan 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 17 Argent, Matthew 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -

1-
01:00

MIDFI
ELDER 20 Rierson, Austyn 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1-4 -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 21 Petzel, Dawson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 22 Palombo, Davis 3 3 6 7 4 4 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 23 Hopkins, Tiger 1 6 7 3 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 24 Foxwell, Luke 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 25 Fletcher, Owen 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 26 Nataren, Yarom 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 27 Foxwell, David 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 29 Paraiso, Alec 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 30 Prado, Brenn 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 -

1-
01:00

DEFE
NDER 31 Daniels, Christian 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 33 Omundi, Kerosi 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 7-11 -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 34 Hamilton, Korbin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
ATTA
CKER 40 Johnson, Jackson 3 1 4 5 4 2 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 42 Mapstone, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -

1-
01:00

DEFE
NDER 45 Smith, Logan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 47 Orr, Trent 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 - -



GOAL
KEEPE
R 50 Inch, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 54 Kemer, Caleb 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 55 Danis, Luc 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 64 Caldwell, Lee 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 7-11 -
MIDFI
ELDER 66 Clark, Layne 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 69 Hanlon, Robert 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 71 Bratt, Dylan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 77 Fletcher, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -

1-
01:00

ATTA
CKER 87 Miles, Ethan 3 6 9 5 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 88 Barker, Gabriel 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 90 Garcia, Jozies 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
DEFE
NDER 91 Henkel, Jacob 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
GOAL
KEEPE
R 97 McCormack, Brady 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 98 Pinheiro, Arthur 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 - -
MIDFI
ELDER 99 Rivera, Will 4 0 4 7 1 1 0 - -

Totals 31 23 54 62 68 27 11 23-39
6-

05:30

 
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
69 Hanlon, Robert 20:16 1 2 W
8 Reese, Jackson 9:44 2 3
21 Petzel, Dawson 7:37 1 2
26 Nataren, Yarom 7:27 2 2
50 Inch, Andrew 7:33 1 1
97 McCormack, Brady 7:23 1 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OGLE PFU
1st 13:32 Miles, Ethan Hopkins, Tiger 0 1
1st 12:48 Sullivan, Dylan Hopkins, Tiger 0 2
1st 12:11 Orr, Trent Unassisted 0 3
1st 11:55 Ceant, Ezequel Unassisted 0 4
1st 11:15 Sullivan, Dylan Hopkins, Tiger 0 5
1st 9:57 Palombo, Davis Hopkins, Tiger 0 6
1st 7:27 Udoh, Aniedo Unassisted 1 6
1st 6:00 Hopkins, Tiger Miles, Ethan 1 7
1st 5:02 Sullivan, Dylan Unassisted 1 8
1st 4:09 Sullivan, Dylan Miles, Ethan 1 9
1st 2:33 Sullivan, Dylan Miles, Ethan 1 10
1st 1:08 Miles, Ethan Danis, Luc 1 11
2nd 13:47 Palombo, Davis Hopkins, Tiger 1 12
2nd 13:19 Barker, Gabriel (UP) Hopkins, Tiger 1 13
2nd 12:41 Miles, Ethan Palombo, Davis 1 14
2nd 11:05 Sullivan, Dylan Palombo, Davis 1 15
2nd 10:05 Sullivan, Dylan (UP) Miles, Ethan 1 16
2nd 8:44 Johnson, Jackson Unassisted 1 17
2nd 6:10 Stroud, Noah (UP) Johnson, Gannon 2 17
2nd 00:54 Johnson, Gannon Unassisted 3 17
3rd 14:19 Orr, Trent Fitch, Bashwyn 3 18
3rd 13:38 Udoh, Aniedo Unassisted 4 18
3rd 12:23 Sullivan, Dylan Miles, Ethan 4 19
3rd 11:52 Palombo, Davis (UP) Sullivan, Dylan 4 20
3rd 9:58 Sullivan, Dylan Miles, Ethan 4 21
3rd 8:39 Johnson, Jackson Kemer, Caleb 4 22
3rd 7:43 Finley, Collin Palombo, Davis 4 23
3rd 5:24 Rivera, Will Unassisted 4 24
3rd 4:46 Rivera, Will Unassisted 4 25
3rd 3:09 Rivera, Will Johnson, Jackson 4 26
3rd 02:44 Miller, Liam Unassisted 5 26
3rd 01:30 Apriligano, Vincent (UP) Gallagher, Ethan 5 27
4th 14:18 Rivera, Will Easley, Eli 5 28
4th 12:09 Johnson, Jackson Foxwell, Luke 5 29
4th 11:14 Stroud, Noah Miller, Liam 6 29
4th 10:00 Pinheiro, Arthur Unassisted 6 30
4th 6:39 Knowles, Peyton Unassisted 7 30
4th 5:15 Finley, Collin Unassisted 7 31
4th 2:12 Johnson, Gannon Unassisted 8 31

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 04:03 OGLE Hunter, Gabe 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 13:36 OGLE Lewis, TJ 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 10:17 OGLE Miller, Liam 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 06:37 PFU Moretz, Sawyer 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 05:14 PFU Fletcher, Jeremiah 01:00 Tripping
2nd 05:14 PFU Argent, Matthew 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 02:52 PFU Finley, Collin 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
2nd 00:45 OGLE Stroud, Noah 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 12:08 OGLE Miller, Liam 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 01:54 OGLE Miller, Liam 00:30 PUSHING
4th 13:50 OGLE Hunter, Gabe 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 13:50 PFU Mapstone, Jack 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 00:40 PFU Prado, Brenn 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

OGLE Starters: Carpenter, Daniel; Johnson, Gannon; Knowles, Peyton; Desaussure, Wyatt; Spoto, Jerald; Song,
Parker; Caskey, Charles; Stroud, Noah; Udoh, Aniedo; Cuni, Jax. PFU Starters: Sullivan, Dylan; Fitch, Bashwyn;
Polokowski, Hayden; Luft, Brandon; Hopkins, Tiger; Daniels, Christian; Orr, Trent; Hanlon, Robert; Miles, Ethan;
Barker, Gabriel; OGLE Keeper: Desaussure, Wyatt. PFU Keeper: Hanlon, Robert.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
15:00 OGLE Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
14:35 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon, SAVE by Hanlon, Robert
14:12 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Johnson, Gannon (caused by Luft, Brandon).
14:07 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Luft, Brandon
13:49 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
13:35 PFU Shot by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn, SAVE by Desaussure, Wyatt
13:35 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hopkins, Tiger
13:32 PFU GOAL by PFU Miles, Ethan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Oglethorpe 0, Pfeiffer 1
13:32 OGLE Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
13:32 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Hunter, Gabe (caused by Moretz, Sawyer).
13:28 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Moretz, Sawyer
13:26 PFU Shot by PFU Sullivan, Dylan WIDE LEFT
12:48 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Oglethorpe 0, Pfeiffer 2
12:48 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [12:48] Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb.
12:39 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb
12:35 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb
12:31 PFU Shot by PFU Hopkins, Tiger HIT POST
12:25 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Cuni, Jax
12:14 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE failed.
12:11 PFU GOAL by PFU Orr, Trent

Oglethorpe 0, Pfeiffer 3
12:11 Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by  (on faceoff violation).
12:06 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo (caused by Orr, Trent).
12:00 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Orr, Trent
11:55 PFU GOAL by PFU Ceant, Ezequel

Oglethorpe 0, Pfeiffer 4
11:55 OGLE Timeout by OGLE
11:49 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Ceant, Ezequel
11:47 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb
11:25 PFU Shot by PFU Barker, Gabriel WIDE RIGHT
11:15 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Oglethorpe 0, Pfeiffer 5
11:15 PFU Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [11:15] Ground ball pickup by PFU Caldwell, Lee.
11:15 PFU Turnover by PFU Clark, Layne
10:44 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Hunter, Gabe
10:39 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Moretz, Sawyer
10:13 PFU Shot by PFU Moretz, Sawyer WIDE LEFT
9:57 PFU GOAL by PFU Palombo, Davis, Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Oglethorpe 0, Pfeiffer 6
09:55 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Foxwell, David
09:32 PFU Turnover by PFU Orr, Trent
09:23 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Martelo Reyes, Alexander
09:19 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE failed.
09:15 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Martelo Reyes, Alexander
09:10 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Daniels, Christian
09:07 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn
08:56 PFU Turnover by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn (caused by Caskey, Charles).
08:50 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Cuni, Jax
08:46 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
08:43 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Cuni, Jax (caused by Polokowski, Hayden).
08:37 PFU Clear attempt by PFU failed.



08:34 PFU Turnover by PFU Polokowski, Hayden
08:30 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Carpenter, Daniel
08:21 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
07:40 OGLE Timeout by OGLE
7:27 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 6
07:27 PFU Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [07:27] Ground ball pickup by PFU Caldwell, Lee.
06:58 PFU Turnover by PFU Barker, Gabriel
06:55 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Caskey, Charles
06:51 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
06:43 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Johnson, Gannon
06:38 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Moretz, Sawyer
06:32 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
6:00 PFU GOAL by PFU Hopkins, Tiger, Assist by Miles, Ethan

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 7
06:00 OGLE Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
05:37 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Hunter, Gabe
05:33 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Ceant, Ezequel
5:02 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 8
05:00 OGLE Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
04:59 PFU Turnover by PFU Sullivan, Dylan
04:54 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Spoto, Jerald
04:51 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE failed.
04:51 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Desaussure, Wyatt
04:51 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Sullivan, Dylan
04:39 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon WIDE RIGHT
04:29 OGLE Shot by OGLE Stroud, Noah WIDE RIGHT
4:09 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, Assist by Miles, Ethan

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 9
04:03 OGLE Penalty on OGLE Hunter, Gabe (Unnecessary Roughness/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 3:03 of QTR 1)
04:02 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Miller, Liam
03:59 PFU Shot by PFU Orr, Trent, SAVE by Desaussure, Wyatt
03:57 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
03:45 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
02:58 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon HIT POST
02:50 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fletcher, Jeremiah
02:48 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
2:33 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, Assist by Miles, Ethan

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 10
02:33 PFU Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Song, Parker won by PFU, [02:33] Ground ball pickup by PFU Caldwell, Lee.
01:54 PFU Shot by PFU Palombo, Davis, SAVE by Desaussure, Wyatt
01:54 PFU Turnover by PFU Palombo, Davis
01:50 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
01:32 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Adams, Henry
1:08 PFU GOAL by PFU Miles, Ethan, Assist by Danis, Luc

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 11
01:08 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [01:08] Ground ball pickup by PFU Holland, Caden.
00:12 PFU Shot by PFU Sullivan, Dylan HIGH
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
15:00 OGLE Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by OGLE Hunter, Gabe.
14:26 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon, SAVE by Hanlon, Robert
14:19 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Hanlon, Robert
14:13 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
13:47 PFU GOAL by PFU Palombo, Davis, Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 12
13:47 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [13:47] Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb.
13:36 OGLE Penalty on OGLE Lewis, TJ (Pushing/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 13:06 of QTR 2)
13:19 PFU GOAL by PFU Barker, Gabriel (MAN-UP), Assist by Hopkins, Tiger

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 13



13:19 PFU Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [13:19] Ground ball pickup by PFU Caldwell, Lee.
12:41 PFU GOAL by PFU Miles, Ethan, Assist by Palombo, Davis

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 14
12:41 PFU Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [12:41] Ground ball pickup by PFU Caldwell, Lee.
11:53 PFU Shot by PFU Rivera, Will, SAVE by Desaussure, Wyatt
11:46 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Palombo, Davis
11:34 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Palombo, Davis
11:25 PFU Shot by PFU Palombo, Davis WIDE LEFT
11:05 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, Assist by Palombo, Davis

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 15
11:05 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [11:05] Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb.
10:17 OGLE Penalty on OGLE Miller, Liam (Unnecessary Roughness/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 9:17 of QTR 2)
10:05 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan (MAN-UP), Assist by Miles, Ethan

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 16
10:05 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Song, Parker won by PFU, [10:05] Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb.
09:44 PFU Reese, Jackson at goalie for PFU.
09:44 PFU Shot by PFU Foxwell, Luke WIDE RIGHT
09:37 PFU Turnover by PFU Johnson, Jackson
09:32 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Spoto, Jerald
09:28 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
09:21 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Martelo Reyes, Alexander (caused by Pinheiro, Arthur).
09:15 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fletcher, Jeremiah
09:12 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
8:44 PFU GOAL by PFU Johnson, Jackson

Oglethorpe 1, Pfeiffer 17
08:44 OGLE Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
07:51 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon, SAVE by Reese, Jackson
07:45 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
07:06 PFU Turnover by PFU Gallagher, Ethan
06:58 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
06:37 PFU Penalty on PFU Moretz, Sawyer (Cross Check/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 5:37 of QTR 2)
06:29 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon, SAVE by Reese, Jackson
06:21 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Reese, Jackson
06:18 OGLE Shot by OGLE Knowles, Peyton WIDE RIGHT
6:10 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Stroud, Noah (MAN-UP), Assist by Johnson, Gannon

Oglethorpe 2, Pfeiffer 17
06:10 PFU Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [06:10] Ground ball pickup by PFU Omundi, Kerosi.
05:58 PFU Shot by PFU Omundi, Kerosi, SAVE by Desaussure, Wyatt
05:52 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
05:14 PFU Penalty on PFU Fletcher, Jeremiah (Tripping/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 4:14 of QTR 2)
05:14 PFU Penalty on PFU Argent, Matthew (Cross Check/1:00); Two extra-man opportunities (ends at 4:14 of QTR 2)
05:14 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Miller, Liam (caused by Henkel, Jacob).
05:08 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Henkel, Jacob
05:05 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
05:01 PFU Turnover by PFU Henkel, Jacob
05:00 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Spoto, Jerald
04:14 OGLE Shot by OGLE Adams, Henry, SAVE by Reese, Jackson
04:03 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
03:13 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Kemer, Caleb
02:53 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Finley, Collin
02:52 PFU Penalty on PFU Finley, Collin (Delay of Game/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 2:22 of QTR 2)
02:40 PFU Shot clock violation by PFU
02:33 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo
02:17 OGLE Shot by OGLE Knowles, Peyton HIT POST
02:12 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Adams, Henry
02:05 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Adams, Henry
02:00 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Johnson, Jackson
01:56 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
01:49 PFU Shot by PFU Kemer, Caleb WIDE RIGHT
01:32 PFU Shot by PFU Rivera, Will WIDE LEFT
01:24 PFU Turnover by PFU Kemer, Caleb (caused by Johnson, Gannon).



01:19 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Caskey, Charles
01:15 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
00:54 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Johnson, Gannon

Oglethorpe 3, Pfeiffer 17
00:54 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [00:54] Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb.
00:45 OGLE Penalty on OGLE Stroud, Noah (Slashing/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 14:45 of QTR 3)
00:28 PFU Shot by PFU Palombo, Davis WIDE RIGHT
00:17 PFU Shot by PFU Barker, Gabriel HIGH
00:00 PFU Turnover by PFU Palombo, Davis (caused by Carpenter, Daniel).
00:00 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Caskey, Charles
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
15:00 PFU McCormack, Brady at goalie for PFU.
15:00 PFU Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PFU Fitch, Bashwyn.
14:35 PFU Shot by PFU Sullivan, Dylan HIGH
14:19 PFU GOAL by PFU Orr, Trent, Assist by Fitch, Bashwyn

Oglethorpe 3, Pfeiffer 18
14:19 OGLE Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
13:47 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo (caused by Prado, Brenn).
13:40 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Prado, Brenn
13:38 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 18
13:38 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [13:38] Ground ball pickup by PFU Argent, Matthew.
13:36 PFU Turnover by PFU Prado, Brenn (caused by Knowles, Peyton).
13:31 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo
12:52 PFU Shot by PFU Miles, Ethan, SAVE by Desaussure, Wyatt
12:52 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Miles, Ethan
12:52 PFU Shot by PFU Hopkins, Tiger, SAVE by Desaussure, Wyatt
12:28 PFU Shot by PFU Johnson, Jackson HIGH
12:23 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, Assist by Miles, Ethan

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 19
12:23 OGLE Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
12:08 OGLE Penalty on OGLE Miller, Liam (Cross Check/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 11:08 of QTR 3)
12:07 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Miller, Liam
12:07 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fletcher, Owen
11:52 PFU GOAL by PFU Palombo, Davis (MAN-UP), Assist by Sullivan, Dylan

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 20
11:35 OGLE Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE, [11:35] Ground ball pickup by OGLE Hunter, Gabe.
11:28 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Song, Parker
11:15 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Hunter, Gabe
11:12 OGLE Shot by OGLE Knowles, Peyton, SAVE by McCormack, Brady
11:06 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
10:22 PFU Shot by PFU Miles, Ethan HIGH
10:03 PFU Shot by PFU Sullivan, Dylan WIDE RIGHT
9:58 PFU GOAL by PFU Sullivan, Dylan, Assist by Miles, Ethan

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 21
09:58 PFU Faceoff Caldwell, Lee vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [09:58] Ground ball pickup by PFU Tellis, Benjamin.
09:25 PFU Turnover by PFU Easley, Eli
09:21 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
08:59 OGLE Shot by OGLE Miller, Liam, SAVE by McCormack, Brady
08:53 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU McCormack, Brady
08:51 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
8:39 PFU GOAL by PFU Johnson, Jackson, Assist by Kemer, Caleb

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 22
08:39 PFU Faceoff Simpson, Kaleb vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [08:39] Ground ball pickup by PFU Simpson, Kaleb.
08:09 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Foxwell, Luke
07:57 PFU Shot by PFU Johnson, Jackson BLOCKED by Johnson, Gannon
7:43 PFU GOAL by PFU Finley, Collin, Assist by Palombo, Davis

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 23
07:40 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Wood, Ian
07:40 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Martelo Reyes, Alexander (caused by Finley, Collin).



07:37 PFU Petzel, Dawson at goalie for PFU.
07:25 PFU Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Wood, Ian won by PFU, [07:25] Ground ball pickup by PFU Omundi, Kerosi.
07:16 PFU Turnover by PFU Omundi, Kerosi
07:08 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Caskey, Charles
07:06 PFU Turnover by PFU Palombo, Davis
07:06 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Martelo Reyes, Alexander
07:06 OGLE Shot by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo WIDE LEFT
06:35 OGLE Shot by OGLE Miller, Liam HIT POST
06:25 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Petzel, Dawson
06:23 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
05:54 PFU Turnover by PFU Apriligano, Vincent
05:51 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Lewis, TJ
05:49 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
05:43 OGLE Shot by OGLE Lewis, TJ, SAVE by Petzel, Dawson
05:37 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Apriligano, Vincent
05:35 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
5:24 PFU GOAL by PFU Rivera, Will

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 24
05:24 PFU Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [05:24] Ground ball pickup by PFU Bratt, Dylan.
05:08 PFU Shot by PFU Palombo, Davis HIGH
4:46 PFU GOAL by PFU Rivera, Will

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 25
04:46 OGLE Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
04:11 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Miller, Liam
04:07 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
03:42 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Johnson, Jackson
03:19 PFU Shot by PFU Pinheiro, Arthur WIDE LEFT
3:09 PFU GOAL by PFU Rivera, Will, Assist by Johnson, Jackson

Oglethorpe 4, Pfeiffer 26
03:09 OGLE Timeout by OGLE
03:09 PFU Faceoff Rierson, Austyn vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [03:09] Ground ball pickup by PFU Rierson, Austyn.
02:50 PFU Turnover by PFU Rierson, Austyn (caused by Stafford, Logan).
02:45 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Miller, Liam
02:44 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Miller, Liam

Oglethorpe 5, Pfeiffer 26
02:44 OGLE Faceoff Rierson, Austyn vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
02:12 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Johnson, Gannon
02:00 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
01:54 OGLE Penalty on OGLE Miller, Liam (Pushing/0:30); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 1:24 of QTR 3)
01:49 PFU Shot by PFU Apriligano, Vincent HIGH
01:37 PFU Shot by PFU Rivera, Will WIDE
01:30 PFU GOAL by PFU Apriligano, Vincent (MAN-UP), Assist by Gallagher, Ethan

Oglethorpe 5, Pfeiffer 27
01:30 OGLE Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE, [01:30] Ground ball pickup by OGLE Wilson, Matthew.
00:57 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Knowles, Peyton
00:53 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Fletcher, Owen
00:49 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Smith, Logan
00:48 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
00:37 OGLE Shot by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo, SAVE by Petzel, Dawson
00:32 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
00:25 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Martelo Reyes, Alexander
00:20 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
00:08 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Prado, Brenn
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
15:00 PFU Inch, Andrew at goalie for PFU.
15:00 OGLE Wood, Ian at goalie for OGLE.
15:00 PFU Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by PFU Fletcher, Owen.
14:55 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Palombo, Davis
14:18 PFU GOAL by PFU Rivera, Will, Assist by Easley, Eli

Oglethorpe 5, Pfeiffer 28



14:07 OGLE Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE, [14:07] Ground ball pickup by OGLE Hunter, Gabe.
14:05 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Hunter, Gabe (caused by Tellis, Benjamin).
14:05 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Prado, Brenn
14:00 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
13:50 OGLE Penalty on OGLE Hunter, Gabe (Unnecessary Roughness/1:00)
13:50 PFU Penalty on PFU Mapstone, Jack (Unnecessary Roughness/1:00)
13:42 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Udoh, Aniedo
13:42 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
13:13 PFU Shot by PFU Apriligano, Vincent, SAVE by Wood, Ian
13:06 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE failed.
13:04 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Wood, Ian (caused by Johnson, Jackson).
12:57 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Johnson, Jackson
12:54 PFU Shot by PFU Apriligano, Vincent WIDE RIGHT
12:39 PFU Turnover by PFU Palombo, Davis
12:34 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Wood, Ian
12:32 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE failed.
12:25 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Caskey, Charles
12:18 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE failed.
12:13 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Spoto, Jerald
12:09 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Palombo, Davis
12:09 PFU GOAL by PFU Johnson, Jackson, Assist by Foxwell, Luke

Oglethorpe 5, Pfeiffer 29
12:09 OGLE Faceoff Rierson, Austyn vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
11:14 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Stroud, Noah, Assist by Miller, Liam

Oglethorpe 6, Pfeiffer 29
11:14 OGLE Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE (on faceoff violation).
10:52 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Hunter, Gabe
10:46 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
10:33 PFU Shot by PFU Prado, Brenn, SAVE by Wood, Ian
10:26 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Rivera, Will
10:00 PFU GOAL by PFU Pinheiro, Arthur

Oglethorpe 6, Pfeiffer 30
10:00 PFU Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [10:00] Ground ball pickup by PFU Fletcher, Owen.
09:37 PFU Turnover by PFU Gallagher, Ethan
09:33 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE failed.
09:24 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Wood, Ian
08:17 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Johnson, Jackson
08:05 PFU Turnover by PFU Johnson, Jackson (caused by Johnson, Gannon).
08:01 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Johnson, Gannon
07:55 OGLE Shot by OGLE Stroud, Noah, SAVE by Inch, Andrew
07:49 PFU Clear attempt by PFU good.
07:27 PFU Nataren, Yarom at goalie for PFU.
07:16 PFU Turnover by PFU Foxwell, Luke
07:16 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
6:39 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Knowles, Peyton

Oglethorpe 7, Pfeiffer 30
06:39 OGLE Faceoff Rierson, Austyn vs Hunter, Gabe won by OGLE, [06:39] Ground ball pickup by OGLE Hunter, Gabe.
06:30 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Hunter, Gabe (caused by Argent, Matthew).
06:25 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Argent, Matthew
5:15 PFU GOAL by PFU Finley, Collin

Oglethorpe 7, Pfeiffer 31
05:15 PFU Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Song, Parker won by PFU, [05:15] Ground ball pickup by PFU Omundi, Kerosi.
05:09 PFU Shot by PFU Omundi, Kerosi WIDE RIGHT
04:16 PFU Turnover by PFU Rivera, Will (caused by Lewis, TJ).
04:08 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Lewis, TJ
04:07 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
04:07 OGLE Timeout by OGLE
03:41 OGLE Shot by OGLE Stroud, Noah WIDE RIGHT
03:21 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon WIDE RIGHT
03:08 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Knowles, Peyton
02:46 PFU Clear attempt by PFU failed.



02:44 PFU Turnover by PFU Holland, Caden (caused by Wilson, Matthew).
02:40 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Wilson, Matthew
02:33 OGLE Turnover by OGLE Wilson, Matthew
02:28 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Paraiso, Alec
02:21 PFU Clear attempt by PFU failed.
02:19 PFU Turnover by PFU Garcia, Jozies (caused by Carpenter, Daniel).
02:16 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Carpenter, Daniel
2:12 OGLE GOAL by OGLE Johnson, Gannon

Oglethorpe 8, Pfeiffer 31
02:12 PFU Faceoff Omundi, Kerosi vs Hunter, Gabe won by PFU, [02:12] Ground ball pickup by PFU Omundi, Kerosi.
01:17 PFU Ground ball pickup by PFU Easley, Eli
01:04 PFU Turnover by PFU Apriligano, Vincent (caused by Adams, Henry).
01:00 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Caskey, Charles
00:57 OGLE Clear attempt by OGLE good.
00:49 OGLE Shot by OGLE Adams, Henry, SAVE by Nataren, Yarom
00:40 PFU Penalty on PFU Prado, Brenn (Illegal Body Check/1:00); Extra-man opportunity (ends at 3:40 of OT 1)
00:27 OGLE Shot by OGLE Johnson, Gannon WIDE RIGHT
00:07 OGLE Ground ball pickup by OGLE Knowles, Peyton
00:04 OGLE Shot by OGLE Knowles, Peyton, SAVE by Nataren, Yarom
00:00 End of Quarter 4


